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Election to Administer Estates Uncler Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments . 

PURSUA.NJ\to;.tµe Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election 
to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as.known) 

are set out hereunder: 

No. Name 

1 Allen, Sarah Jane 
2 Aze, Charles Henry 
3 :arett,, George J;Iutchinson .. 
4 Denton, Robert Alan Ede .. 

::;r· • .'<' .-. f' : • -~··, 

Occupation 

Married woman .. 
Retired storehand 
Retired labourer .. 
Engineers' repre-

sentative 

Residence 

Pahiatua .. 
Auckland .. 
Browns Bay 
Port Alfred, 

Date of 
Death 

. . 6/5/56 

. . 8/5/56 

.. 13/11/55 
Cape, 23/10/55 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

8/()/56 
H/6/56 
ll/6/56 
11/6/56 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Masterton 
Auckland 

,, 
,; 

5 bti~n, Mary - .. 
6 Eaton, William .. 

Spinster .. 
South Africa 

Christchurch .. 
Palmerston North .. 
Formerly Perth Road, 

10/5/56 7 /6/56 Christchurch 
Palmerston N;, 
Auckland 7 Faithful, Samuel James 

Retired blacksmith 
Retired chemist .. 

9/5/56 11/6/56 
21/1/56 11/6/56 

I- : 

~~- '") :·: ·. j • -. ·, -

8 Gillard~ Nelly . . . . 
9 Hammett, William Alexander 

10 Henderson, Joseph .. 
11 I verach, Isabella .. 
12 Jordan, Elizabeth Emma .. 
13 Keech, Florence Llilliott .. 
14 Kelly, Alexander John .. 

15 MacDc)Ilald/Sophia 

16 Mason, Florence Ellen 
17 McDonald, Evelyn Grace .. 
18 Moher, Nellie .. 
1~· Monk,. HH~a> : .. 

20 M:urphy, Patrick M. 

2L _ Noonan, Julia Theresa .. 
22 Rawlings, William Henry 

George 

23 Thompson, Alexander 
24 West, Evelyn .. 
~5 Williams; Berbert Walter .. 

Bassendean, in the 
State of Western 
Australia, and 113 
Gregory Street, 
Wembley, in the said 
State, late 17 Bassen
dean Parade, Bassen
dean, aforesaid 

Christchurch Married woman .. 
Insurance clerk .. 
Waterside worker . . Oama':u . . : : 
Widow . . . . Dunedin . . . . 

M~~ried ~~man : : -f ~cllJ~douth : : 
Retired labourer - , . FormerlyPortChalmers, 

Spinster .. 

Widow 
Married woman .. 

Retired police officer 

Spinster . .. . . 
Formerly salesman, 

late retired store
man-clerk 

Labourer 
Widow .. 
Dentist .. 

late Dunedin 
Formerly Gore, late 

Dunedin 
Auckland . . . . 
Devenport.. . . 
Christchurch .. 
Formerly Whaka

re ware w a, late 
Christchurch 

Roslindale, Suffolk 
County, in the 
Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts 

Christchurch .. 
Formerly Suva, in the 

Colony of Fiji, late 
Auckland 

Gisborne . . . . 
Devenport.. . . 
Cherry Trees, Town 

Bank, Ulverston, 
Lancashire 

27/5/56 
7/5/56 
6/5/56 
1/5/56 

31/1/56 
11/5/56 
29/2/56 

15/3/56 

9/5/56 
1/5/56 

11/5/56 
13/4/56 

1/3/45 

5/5/56 
2/3/56 

13/5/55 
1/4/56 

22/6/55 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 18 June 1956. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936-

' 

14/6/56 
7/6/56 

11/6/56 
11/6/56 
11/6/56 
11/6/56 
11/6/56 

11/6/56 

11/6/56 
11/6/56. 
14/6/56 
7/6/56 

7/6/56 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

14/6/5fr Intestate 
11/6/56 Testate 

11/6/56 
11/6/56 
11/6/56 ,,, 

Christchurch 

Dunedi~ 

Ne~? Plymouth 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

Auckland 

Chri~tchurch 

Napier 

Christchurch 
Auckland 

.Gisborne· 
Auckland 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

p URs<li~lJ-tii/i~;titiifi6ris'Ac{ '19'.36 .. ~otfoe is lier;by givt:n ·of the making ofregul~ikms as urid~r/ 

Aµtho:dtY: for Enactment 

Customs' Amendment Act 1921 
Customs Acts Amendment Act 1930 

Customs Acts Amendment Act 1931 

Customs Amendment · Act 1921 and 
Trade Agreement (New Zealand 
.and Australia) Ratification Act 1933 

Customs Amendment Act 1921- and 
Trade Agreeinertt (New Zealand and 
Canada) Ratification Act 1932 

Customs Amendment Act1921 
Customs. Amendment Act 1921 .and. 

Trade Agreement (New Zealand and 
Australia) -Ratification Act 1933 

Customs AnJ.endment Act 1921 and 
Trade Agreement (New Zealand and 

, Canada). Ra,tification Act 1932 

Short Title or Subject Matter 

Customs Tariff (Electric Batteries) Order 1956 
Customs Surtax (Electric Batteries) Exemption 
· Order 1956 
Customs Prirnage (Electric Batteries) Exemption 

Order 1956 
Trade Agreement with Australia (Electric Batteries) 

Order 1956 

Trade Agreement with Canada (Electric Batteries) 
Order 1956 

Custo!-ns Tariff (Veneers and Plywood) Order 1956 
Traile Agreement with Australia (Woodenware) 

Order 1956 

Trade·· · Agreement with Canada <W oodenware) 
Order 1956 

Serial 
Number 

1956/87 
1956/88 

1956/89 

1956/90 

1956/91 

1956/92 
1956/93 

1956/94 

Date 
of -

Enactment 

2.0/6/56 
20/6/56 

20/6/56 

20/6/56 

20/6/56 .. 

20/6/56 
20/6/56 

20/6/56 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 

6d. 
6d. 

6d. 

6d. 

6d. 
6d. 

6d. 

()).pi¥i~ can_ l?~;Lpurc;hased from the (lovemment Printer, Publications Branch, La,mbtqr,, Quay, Wellington. Pricei;. for quantities 
&upplit:q 9n appli<;atiqn. Copi<?s may l?t::. qrger~g py quoting serial number~ . , 

R, E. owgN" Q9.veq1n\~1,t. :Ptinter, 


