## Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

**D**URSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	1	]	1
No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Allen, Sarah Jane	Married woman	Pahiatua	6/5/56	8/6/56	Intestate	Masterton
2	Aze, Charles Henry Brett, George Hutchinson	Retired storehand	Auckland Browns Bay Port Alfred, Cape,	8/5/56	11/6/56	Testate	Auckland
- 3	Denton, Robert Alan Ede	Retired labourer	Browns Bay	13/11/55	11/6/56	Intestate	37
4	Denton, Robert Alan Ede	Engineers' repre- sentative	South Africa	23/10/55	11/6/56	Testate	<b>&gt;</b> ?
5	Dunn, Mary Eaton, William Faithful, Samuel James	Spinster	Christchurch	10/5/56	7/6/56		Christchurch
6	Eaton, William	Retired blacksmith	Palmerston North	9/5/56	7/6/56 11/6/56	>> >> 2>	Palmerston N.
7	Faithful, Samuel James	Retired chemist	Formerly Perth Road,	21/1/56	11/6/56	,,,	Auckland
			Bassendean, in the				
	-146411 (a)-61 -		State of Western		•		$  z  = -4 \left(1 - \frac{1}{2}\right) \left(1 - 1\right)$
			Australia, and 113				
	Active		Gregory Street,			1	
			Wembley, in the said State, late 17 Bassen-				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		dean Parade, Bassen-	an an Araba An Araba			
	CAR CHARAF		dean, aforesaid			a service of	
8	Gillard, Nelly	Married woman	Christchurch	27/5/56	14/6/56	,,	Christchurch
9	Hammett, William Alexander	Insurance clerk		7/5/56	7/6/56		
10	Henderson, Joseph	Waterside worker	Oamaru	6/5/56	11/6/56	,,	Dunedin
11	Iverach, Isabella	Widow	Oamaru Dunedin New Plymouth Auckland	1/5/56	11/6/56	,,	"
12	Jordan, Elizabeth Emma	"	New Plymouth	31/1/56	11/6/56	Intestate	New Plymouth
13 14	Keech, Florence Llilliott	Retired labourer	Formerly Port Chalmers,	11/5/56 29/2/56	11/6/56	Testate	Auckland
	Kelly, Alexander John		late Dunedin	1		Intestate	Duneum
15	MacDonald, Sophia	Spinster	Formerly Gore, late Dunedin	1		Testate	<b>**</b>
16	Mason, Florence Ellen		Auckland	9/5/56	11/6/56	,,	Auckland
17	McDonald, Evelyn Grace	Married woman	Auckland Devonport Christchurch	1/5/56	11/6/56	,,	Christchurch
18	Moher, Nellie	»» · · ·	Christchurch	11/5/56	14/6/56	,,	Christchurch
19	Monk, Hilda	,, ,,	Formerly Whaka- rewarewa, late	13/4/56	7/6/56	"	"
			Christchurch				
20	Murphy, Patrick M.	Retired police officer	Roslindale, Suffolk	1/3/45	7/6/56	>>	Napier
	inder publication and a state	The more poince childer	County, in the	1/0/10	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,	1 . upor
			Commonwealth of				
		1.0	Massachusetts				
21		Spinster	Christchurch	5/5/56	14/6/56	Intestate	Christchurch
22	Rawlings, William Henry		Formerly Suva, in the	2/3/56	11/6/56	Testate	Auckland
	George	late retired store- man-clerk	Colony of Fiji, late Auckland		1		A
23	Thompson, Alexander	Labourer	Gisborne	13/5/55	11/6/56		Gisborne
23	West, Evelyn	Labourer Widow	Gisborne Devonport	1/4/56	11/6/56	,,,	Auckland
25	Williams, Herbert Walter	Dentist	Cherry Trees, Town	22/6/55	11/6/56	,,,	Auchianu
	]		Bank, Ulverston,		1 1, 0, 00	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
· • •	and the second sec		Lancashire				
	1.	1 March 1997	1		1	1	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 18 June 1956.

intokaO loi zálógi –

성격 요즘 관람들은 그는 것은

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

 $\mathbf{P}_{\text{URSUANT}}$  to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject Matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Customs Amendment Act 1921 Customs Acts Amendment Act 1930	Customs Tariff (Electric Batteries) Order 1956 Customs Surtax (Electric Batteries) Exemption	1956/87 1956/88	20/6/56 20/6/56	6d. 6d.
Customs Acts Amendment Act 1931	Order 1956 Customs Primage (Electric Batteries) Exemption Order 1956	1956/89	20/6/56	6d.
Customs Amendment Act 1921 and Trade Agreement (New Zealand and Australia) Ratification Act 1933	Trade Agreement with Australia (Electric Batteries) Order 1956	1956/90	20/6/56	6d.
Customs Amendment Act 1921 and Trade Agreement (New Zealand and Canada) Ratification Act 1932	Trade Agreement with Canada (Electric Batteries) Order 1956	1956/91	20/6/56	6d,
Customs Amendment Act 1932 Customs Amendment Act 1921 Customs Amendment Act 1921 and Trade Agreement (New Zealand and Australia) Ratification Act 1933	Customs Tariff (Veneers and Plywood) Order 1956 Trade Agreement with Australia (Woodenware) Order 1956	1956/92 1956/93	20/6/56 20/6/56	6d. 6d.
Customs Amendment Act 1953 Customs Amendment Act 1921 and Trade Agreement (New Zealand and Canada) Ratification Act 1932	Trade Agreement with Canada (Woodenware) Order 1956	1956/94	20/6/56	6d.

Copies can be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number,

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer,